10.3.00

10-03-2000

FORM PTO-1895

(Per 6-83)

RE



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Palent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	101464960
Tab settings □ □ □ ♥	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David E. Turcotte Michael A. Dir Alden W. Olsen Arnold L. Coff Carl R. Stephens Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes &	fey, Jr.
S. Nature of librorayance:	Street Address: 3499 Blazer Parkway
Assignment Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name
D Other	City: LEXINGTON State: KY ZIP: 40509
Execution Date: AUGUST 10, 200	Additional resme(s) & address(se) stached? D Yes D No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	·
• •	
If this document is being filed together with a new	w application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(6)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/510,880	nal numbers attached? D Yes B No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of applications, and patents involved:
Name: David W. Carrithers	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	D Enclosed
internal Address: One Paragon Centre	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6060 Dutchmans Lane, S	Suite 140 8. Deposit account number: 120
Chy Louisville State: KY ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
mid I assistant REG.	pgoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 35, 475 Bignature Date R

REEL: 011001 FRAME: 0667

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, I, David E. Turcotte of the county of Fayette, whose address is 4306 Stoneyhurst Place, Lexington, KY 40514; and I, Michael A. Dituro, whose address is 4386 Green Valley Road, Huntington, WV 25701, I Arnold L. Coffey, Jr. of the county of Fayette, whose address is 3650 Tates Creek Road, Apt. 65, Lexington, KY 40517, I Alden W. Olsen of the county of Fayette, whose address is 3117 Glenwood Drive, Lexington, KY 40509, and I Carl R. Stephens of the county of Boyd, whose address is 2619 Algonquin Avenue, Ashland, KY 41101, have invented certain improvements in an invention for a "MONOCARBOXYLIC ACID BASED ANTIFREEZE COMPOSITION" and have executed an application Serial No. 09/510,880 for a United States Letters Patent filed on February 23, 2000; and

Whereas, ASHLAND INC., of Lexington, KY, a Kentucky corporation whose address is 3499 Blazer Parkway, Lexington, KY 40509, (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASHLAND INC., the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign

1

PATENT REEL: 011001 FRAME: 0668

country. I also agree that ASHLAND INC. may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention, and I agree to cooperate with ASHLAND INC. and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by ASHLAND INC. to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the invention in any country of the world.

I hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in this application to said ASHLAND INC.

Executed this 10th day of Jugust, 2000 at 14/11/10

STATE OF KENTUCKY

COUNTY OF FAYETTE

Before me personally appeared David E. Turcotte, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 10th day of businst, 2000.

My Commission expires:

(Seal)

Executed this 10th day of August, 2000 at Legs STATE OF KENTUCKY COUNTY OF FAYETTE Before me personally appeared Michael A. Dituro, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this | \(\mathbb{M} \) day of \(\mathbb{M} \) day of \(\mathbb{M} \) . 2000. this 10^{10} day of , 2000. My Commission expires: (Seal) Executed this 10th day of Ony , 2000 at Leving STATE OF KENTUCKY) SS: COUNTY OF FAYETTE Before me personally appeared Arnold L. Coffey, Jr., and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this lit day of _______, 2000. My Commission expires:

(Seal)

Alden W. Olsen

Executed this 10th day of August, 2000 at Lucington, Ky.
STATE OF KENTUCKY)) SS: COUNTY OF FAYETTE)
Before me personally appeared Alden W. Olsen, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this Who day of way . 2000. My Commission expires: Montany Public
(Seal) Carl R. Stephens
Executed this 10th day of August, 2000 at hernston, kg.
STATE OF KENTUCKY)) SS: COUNTY OF FAYETTE)
Before me personally appeared Carl R. Stephens, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 10th day of fugust, 2000. My Commission expires: When the stephens of the property of the propert
(Seal)

4

PATENT REEL: 011001 FRAME: 0671

RECORDED: 10/03/2000